in the statement of comprehensive income. The total comprehensive income for the
preceding year corresponding period is presented separately and allocation is made
to show the amounts attributable to equity holders of the Company and to non-
controlling interest.

Interim Financial Report
Period ended 31 January 2011 for the financial year ended 31 January 2011
(The figures have not been audited)

  8

Schedule E : Selected  Explanatory Notes Pursuant to FRS 134 (cont’d)

2.  New and Revised FRSs Amendments to FRSs and IC interpretations

 (i) Adoption of New and Revised Financial Reporting Standards (“FRS”),

Amendments/Improvements to FRSs and IC Interpretations (“IC Int”) (Cont’d)

(a)  FRS 101: Presentation of Financial Statements (cont’d)

  The effects of adopting FRS 101 on the comparative figures of the Group are as

follows:-

For year ended 31 January 2010

In
Income

statement
as

previously
stated

RM’000

Effect of
adopting
FRS 101
RM’000

In

Statement of
comprehensive

income as
restated
RM’000

Profit for the year

9,022

-

9,022

Other comprehensive income - 8,543 8,543
Total comprehensive income 9,022 8,543 17,565

Attributable to :-

Equity holders of the Company 8,313 8,543 16,856
Non-controlling interest 709 - 709
 9,022 8,543 17,565

The total comprehensive income for the period/year is presented as one-line item in the
statement of changes in equity.

Interim Financial Report
Period ended 31 January 2011 for the financial year ended 31 January 2011
(The figures have not been audited)

  9

Schedule E : Selected  Explanatory Notes Pursuant to FRS 134 (cont’d)

2.  New and Revised FRSs Amendments to FRSs and IC interpretations (cont’d)

 (i) Adoption of New and Revised Financial Reporting Standards (“FRS”),

Amendments/Improvements to FRSs and IC Interpretations (“IC Int”) (Cont’d)